3
CHINA office:意⼤利伊莱科公司上海代表处
Rm 3305, The Center, 989 Chang Le Road, Shanghai, P.R.China 200031
200031上海市长乐路989号世纪商贸⼴场3305室
Tel: +86 21 51531131 – Fax: +86 21 51531133 – e-mail: markrep@elettrotec.com.cn
I - 20125 Milano
Via Jean Jaurés, 12
Tel. +39 0228851811

C NC contact
⼀般规格 / GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
如何订购 / HOW TO ORDER
Ch 24 / 24  AF
136-Schede_Temperatura:Layout 1  21-09-2012  11:42  Pagina 7
8
CHINA office:意⼤利伊莱科公司上海代表处
Rm 3305, The Center, 989 Chang Le Road, Shanghai, P.R.China 200031
200031上海市长乐路989号世纪商贸⼴场3305室
Tel: +86 21 51531131 – Fax: +86 21 51531133 – e-mail: markrep@elettrotec.com.cn
I - 20125 Milano
Via Jean Jaurés, 12
Tel. +39 0228851811
Fax +39 0228851854
ISO 9001:2008 - Cert. n° 0158/6
编辑1/2012年
A
TBF
开关容量 120 Vac / 15A (电阻)
240 Vac / 10A (电阻)
012 Vdc / 10A (电阻)
024 Vdc / 5A (电阻)
最⾼温度 120°C
运⾏寿命 100.000
最⼤压⼒ 80 bar
最⼤复位差 �T 16°C
防等级护 IP00 页 1
帽⼦1-10的防护等级 IP54 页 1
拧紧⼒矩 30 Nm
固定设定点和推⼊式端⼦的温度开关
Temperature switches with fixed set-point and push-on terminals
TBF 固定温度开关推⼊式端⼦
动作点 25°C
31°C
38°C
47°C
60°C
70°C
80°C
90°C
100°C
105°C
螺纹 “C” 38 G3/8” 平⾏
12 G1/2”  平⾏
触点状态 A NO 常开触点
C NC 常闭触点
订购信息 / ORDERING INFORMATION
TBF 1280 C
型号 / Model
TBF
触点状态 / Contact
A - C
“C” 螺纹 / Thread “B”
38 G3/8” 平⾏/parallel 13
12 G1/2” 平⾏/parallel 13
开关温度
Switching temperature
见开关温度表
See table switching temperature
Switch rating 120 Vac / 15A (resistive)
240 Vac / 10A (resistive)
012 Vdc / 10A (resistive)
24 Vdc / 5A (resistive)
Maximum temperature 120°C
Operations 100.000
Max pressure 80 bar
Max differential �T 16°C
Protection IP00 see page 1
Protection with CAP1 - CAP10 IP54 see page 1
Tightening torque 30 Nm
B
C
TBF Fixed temperature switch with push-on terminals